
Loyola Chicago (9-24,4-14 Atlantic 10) -vs- Davidson (20-12,10-8 Atlantic 10)
03/12/26 at PPG Paints Arena, Pittsburgh, PA

 
 

 
 
Loyola Chicago 59

Davidson 64

Date: 03/12/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 7,526
Site: PPG Paints Arena, Pittsburgh, PA
Referees: Ryan Sassano, Mike Millione, Leslie Jones

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Loyola Chicago 24 32 3 59
Davidson 19 37 8 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Rubin,Miles * 37 8-18 0-0 4-4 3-6 9 2 3 2 1 0 20
09 Richardson,Alexander * 28 7-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 4 1 1 2 0 14
04 Dotson,Kayde * 42 3-8 3-7 2-3 1-3 4 1 3 5 0 0 11
13 Amos,Xavier * 33 3-10 1-5 0-2 2-6 8 1 1 1 1 1 7
00 Tavarez,Deywilk * 28 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 5 6 1 0 1 6
05 Glazkov,Daniil 18 0-1 0-0 1-4 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1
08 Anderson,Nicolus 22 0-4 0-3 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 2 0
02 Ola-Joseph,Joshua 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 23-59 6-23 7-15 13-29 42 20 17 13 5 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04% 1-10   10.00% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 12-25   48.00% 4-8   50.00% 4-9   44.44%
OT 1 1-7   14.29% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-59   39.0% 6-23   26.1% 7-15   46.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Scovens,Josh * 31 4-6 0-0 5-6 1-5 6 4 5 1 1 2 13
06 Brown,Devin * 37 3-5 3-5 2-2 2-6 8 1 1 1 2 1 11
05 Friedrichsen,Parker * 23 2-4 0-1 2-6 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
11 Brown,Sam * 34 1-6 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
16 Platteeuw,Ian * 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 2 4
45 Blums,Roberts 27 5-15 3-10 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 2 14
15 Logan,Sean 27 5-8 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 1 0 0 7 2 10
24 Roberts,JaQualon "JQ" 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
03 Coval,Nick 14 0-4 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
12 Adam,Hunter 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 22-55 6-24 14-24 9-28 37 14 12 9 10 9 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23   30.43% 1-9   11.11% 4-10   40.00%
Second Half 11-25   44.00% 5-12   41.67% 10-14   71.43%
OT 1 4-7   57.14% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 22-55   40.0% 6-24   25.0% 14-24   58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Chicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson
MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,KAYDE 19:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEVIN
19:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SCOVENS,JOSH
19:02 FOUL  by PLATTEEUW,IAN

GOOD 3PTR by AMOS,XAVIER 18:48 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by RUBIN,MILES --

18:28 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SCOVENS,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SAM
17:29 MISS LAYUP by PLATTEEUW,IAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 17:29
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER --
GOOD DUNK by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 17:21 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --

17:10 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PLATTEEUW,IAN

MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 16:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOVENS,JOSH

16:31 FOUL  by SCOVENS,JOSH
16:31 TURNOVER  by SCOVENS,JOSH
16:31 SUB OUT by PLATTEEUW,IAN
16:31 SUB IN by LOGAN,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,KAYDE 16:17
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 16:12

16:12 STEAL  by BROWN,DEVIN
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 16:05

16:05 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by SCOVENS,JOSH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 16:05
SUB IN by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 16:05

16:05 MISS FT by SCOVENS,JOSH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by AMOS,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEVIN
15:39 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA(in the paint) 15:11

15:11 BLOCK  by LOGAN,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,SEAN

15:02 MISS 3PTR by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 14:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
FOUL  by RUBIN,MILES 14:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:15

14:15 SUB OUT by SCOVENS,JOSH
14:15 SUB OUT by BROWN,DEVIN
14:15 SUB IN by ADAM,HUNTER
14:15 SUB IN by BLUMS,ROBERTS

SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 14:15
SUB OUT by RUBIN,MILES 14:15
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 14:15
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 14:15

14:15 MISS FT by LOGAN,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:15 MISS FT by LOGAN,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by AMOS,XAVIER 14:01



-- REBOUND DEF by BLUMS,ROBERTS
FOUL  by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 13:38
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 13:38
SUB IN by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 13:38

13:38 SUB OUT by BROWN,SAM
13:38 SUB IN by COVAL,NICK
13:18 MISS 3PTR by ADAM,HUNTER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 12:54 7-7
ASSIST  by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA --

12:35 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLUMS,ROBERTS

GOOD DUNK by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 12:20 9-9
ASSIST  by DOTSON,KAYDE --

11:53 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,SEAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,SEAN

FOUL  by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 11:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53

11:53 SUB OUT by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
11:53 SUB OUT by LOGAN,SEAN
11:53 SUB IN by BROWN,DEVIN
11:53 SUB IN by ROBERTS,JAQUALON "JQ

SUB OUT by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 11:53
SUB OUT by DOTSON,KAYDE 11:53
SUB OUT by AMOS,XAVIER 11:53
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 11:53
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 11:53
SUB IN by RUBIN,MILES 11:53
FOUL  by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 11:48

11:42 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,JAQUALON "JQ
STEAL  by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 11:42
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 11:37

11:11 MISS 3PTR by COVAL,NICK
REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 10:55 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --

10:36 TURNOVER  by BLUMS,ROBERTS
10:36 SUB OUT by ADAM,HUNTER
10:36 SUB OUT by BLUMS,ROBERTS
10:36 SUB IN by SCOVENS,JOSH
10:36 SUB IN by BROWN,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 10:24 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --

10:02 13-12 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by COVAL,NICK

MISS LAYUP by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 09:34
09:34 BLOCK  by SCOVENS,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEF by COVAL,NICK
FOUL  by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 09:22

09:22 MISS FT by ROBERTS,JAQUALON "JQ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 09:22
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 09:22
SUB IN by DOTSON,KAYDE 09:22
SUB IN by AMOS,XAVIER 09:22

09:22 13-13 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JAQUALON "JQ
09:22 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JAQUALON "JQ
09:22 SUB IN by PLATTEEUW,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 08:51 15-13 V 2
08:35 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SAM

STEAL  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 08:35



MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 08:13
-- REBOUND DEF by COVAL,NICK

08:02 SUB OUT by COVAL,NICK
08:02 SUB IN by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER

SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 08:02
SUB OUT by RUBIN,MILES 08:02
SUB IN by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 08:02
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 08:02

07:47 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by PLATTEEUW,IAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOVENS,JOSH

TURNOVER  by AMOS,XAVIER 07:32
07:32 STEAL  by SCOVENS,JOSH
07:13 MISS LAYUP by SCOVENS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 06:48 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by DOTSON,KAYDE --
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 06:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:32
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 06:32
SUB IN by RUBIN,MILES 06:32

06:32 17-16 V 1 GOOD FT by SCOVENS,JOSH
06:32 17-17 GOOD FT by SCOVENS,JOSH
06:18 FOUL  by PLATTEEUW,IAN

MISS FT by AMOS,XAVIER 06:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:18 SUB OUT by PLATTEEUW,IAN
06:18 SUB IN by LOGAN,SEAN

MISS FT by AMOS,XAVIER 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEVIN

06:06 MISS JUMPER by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by AMOS,XAVIER --
MISS LAYUP by AMOS,XAVIER(in the paint) 05:47

05:47 BLOCK  by LOGAN,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 05:39 19-17 V 2

05:39 FOUL  by SCOVENS,JOSH
05:39 SUB OUT by SCOVENS,JOSH
05:39 SUB IN by ADAM,HUNTER

SUB OUT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 05:39
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 05:39
ASSIST  by AMOS,XAVIER --
GOOD FT by RUBIN,MILES 05:39 20-17 V 3

05:25 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER(in the paint)
FOUL  by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 05:25
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 05:25
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 05:25

05:25 MISS FT by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --
MISS JUMPER by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 05:00
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER --
MISS 3PTR by AMOS,XAVIER 04:54

04:54 BLOCK  by BROWN,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by AMOS,XAVIER --
MISS JUMPER by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
04:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,SAM
04:32 SUB IN by BLUMS,ROBERTS

SUB OUT by AMOS,XAVIER 04:32
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 04:32

04:12 TURNOVER  by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
STEAL  by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 04:12

04:07 FOUL  by ADAM,HUNTER



GOOD FT by DOTSON,KAYDE 04:07 21-19 V 2
04:07 SUB OUT by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
04:07 SUB IN by COVAL,NICK

GOOD FT by DOTSON,KAYDE 04:07 22-19 V 3
03:55 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,SEAN
03:48 MISS 3PTR by COVAL,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DEVIN
03:38 MISS 3PTR by COVAL,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DEVIN
03:33 MISS 3PTR by BLUMS,ROBERTS

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,NICOLUS --
MISS JUMPER by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,SEAN
FOUL  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 03:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 03:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 03:00
SUB IN by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 03:00
SUB IN by AMOS,XAVIER 03:00

03:00 MISS FT by COVAL,NICK
REBOUND DEF by AMOS,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by DOTSON,KAYDE 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by BROWN,DEVIN
02:41 SUB IN by BROWN,SAM
02:29 MISS JUMPER by COVAL,NICK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by AMOS,XAVIER 02:29
-- REBOUND OFF by LOGAN,SEAN

02:24 TURNOVER  by BLUMS,ROBERTS
02:01 FOUL  by COVAL,NICK

MISS JUMPER by RUBIN,MILES 01:49
01:49 BLOCK  by LOGAN,SEAN

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SAM
01:41 MISS JUMPER by BLUMS,ROBERTS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --
TURNOVER  by DOTSON,KAYDE 01:19

01:19 SUB OUT by BLUMS,ROBERTS
01:19 SUB IN by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
00:54 MISS JUMPER by LOGAN,SEAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RUBIN,MILES 00:54
REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,MILES --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47

00:47 SUB OUT by COVAL,NICK
00:47 SUB IN by BROWN,DEVIN

SUB OUT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 00:47
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 00:47
MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
00:04 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,KAYDE --
00:02 FOUL  by LOGAN,SEAN

MISS FT by DOTSON,KAYDE 00:02
REBOUND OFF by AMOS,XAVIER --
GOOD JUMPER by AMOS,XAVIER 00:00 24-19 V 5

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Chicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson
20:00 SUB OUT by ADAM,HUNTER
20:00 SUB OUT by LOGAN,SEAN
20:00 SUB IN by SCOVENS,JOSH



20:00 SUB IN by PLATTEEUW,IAN
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 20:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 20:00
MISS JUMPER by AMOS,XAVIER 19:31
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER --

19:30 FOUL  by BROWN,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,KAYDE 19:21

-- REBOUND DEF by PLATTEEUW,IAN
18:57 MISS JUMPER by PLATTEEUW,IAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,MILES --
MISS JUMPER by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEVIN
18:11 24-21 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCOVENS,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DOTSON,KAYDE 17:48 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER --
FOUL  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 17:38
SUB OUT by AMOS,XAVIER 17:38
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 17:38

17:26 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER --
TURNOVER  by RUBIN,MILES 17:05

17:05 STEAL  by PLATTEEUW,IAN
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 17:05

17:05 SUB OUT by BROWN,DEVIN
17:05 SUB IN by BLUMS,ROBERTS

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 17:05
SUB IN by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 17:05
FOUL  by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 16:50
SUB OUT by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 16:50
SUB IN by AMOS,XAVIER 16:50

16:46 27-24 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BLUMS,ROBERTS
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SAM

TURNOVER  by DOTSON,KAYDE 16:25
16:25 STEAL  by PLATTEEUW,IAN
16:20 MISS LAYUP by BLUMS,ROBERTS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:18

16:18 SUB OUT by PLATTEEUW,IAN
16:18 SUB IN by LOGAN,SEAN

SUB OUT by AMOS,XAVIER 16:18
SUB IN by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 16:18
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,NICOLUS(in the paint) 15:58

15:58 BLOCK  by LOGAN,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by RUBIN,MILES --

15:43 29-26 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOVENS,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 15:43 29-24 V 5
GOOD DUNK by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 15:24 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --
FOUL  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 15:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:14
SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 15:14
SUB OUT by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 15:14
SUB IN by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 15:14
SUB IN by AMOS,XAVIER 15:14

15:14 31-27 V 4 GOOD FT by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
15:14 MISS FT by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:53 MISS 3PTR by BLUMS,ROBERTS

REBOUND DEF by AMOS,XAVIER --
MISS JUMPER by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 14:33



14:33 BLOCK  by LOGAN,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by RUBIN,MILES 14:28

14:16 MISS 3PTR by BLUMS,ROBERTS
REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,MILES --

13:54 FOUL  by BLUMS,ROBERTS
GOOD FT by RUBIN,MILES 13:54 32-27 V 5

13:54 SUB OUT by BROWN,SAM
13:54 SUB OUT by LOGAN,SEAN
13:54 SUB IN by COVAL,NICK
13:54 SUB IN by ROBERTS,JAQUALON "JQ

GOOD FT by RUBIN,MILES 13:54 33-27 V 6
13:40 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,JAQUALON "JQ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 13:40
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:40 SUB OUT by SCOVENS,JOSH
13:40 SUB IN by ADAM,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by AMOS,XAVIER(in the paint) 13:13 35-27 V 8
FOUL  by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 12:52

12:38 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BLUMS,ROBERTS(in the paint)
FOUL  by RUBIN,MILES 12:38

12:38 35-30 V 5 GOOD FT by BLUMS,ROBERTS
12:38 SUB OUT by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
12:38 SUB IN by BROWN,DEVIN
12:20 FOUL  by ROBERTS,JAQUALON "JQ

MISS FT by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 12:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:20 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JAQUALON "JQ
12:20 SUB IN by PLATTEEUW,IAN

MISS FT by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 12:20
-- REBOUND DEF by PLATTEEUW,IAN

FOUL  by AMOS,XAVIER 12:03
12:03 35-31 V 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,DEVIN

SUB OUT by AMOS,XAVIER 12:03
SUB IN by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 12:03

12:03 35-32 V 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,DEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 11:36 37-32 V 5
ASSIST  by GLAZKOV,DANIIL --

11:18 MISS 3PTR by BLUMS,ROBERTS
-- REBOUND OFF by PLATTEEUW,IAN

11:12 37-34 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by PLATTEEUW,IAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GLAZKOV,DANIIL(in the paint) 10:57
REBOUND OFF by GLAZKOV,DANIIL --

10:55 FOUL  by COVAL,NICK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:55
SUB OUT by RUBIN,MILES 10:55
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 10:55
MISS FT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 10:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEVIN
10:36 MISS LAYUP by BLUMS,ROBERTS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 10:36
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:28 37-37 GOOD 3PTR by BLUMS,ROBERTS
-- ASSIST  by COVAL,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 10:02 39-37 V 2
09:52 MISS 3PTR by BLUMS,ROBERTS

REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,KAYDE --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 09:19 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by DOTSON,KAYDE --

09:05 MISS 3PTR by ADAM,HUNTER



REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 08:46
REBOUND OFF by GLAZKOV,DANIIL --

08:42 FOUL  by PLATTEEUW,IAN
GOOD FT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 08:42 42-37 V 5

08:42 SUB OUT by COVAL,NICK
08:42 SUB OUT by ADAM,HUNTER
08:42 SUB OUT by PLATTEEUW,IAN
08:42 SUB IN by SCOVENS,JOSH
08:42 SUB IN by BROWN,SAM
08:42 SUB IN by LOGAN,SEAN

SUB OUT by DOTSON,KAYDE 08:42
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 08:42
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 08:42
SUB IN by AMOS,XAVIER 08:42
MISS FT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOVENS,JOSH
08:15 MISS 3PTR by BLUMS,ROBERTS

REBOUND DEF by AMOS,XAVIER --
TURNOVER  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 08:02

08:02 STEAL  by BLUMS,ROBERTS
07:49 MISS LAYUP by LOGAN,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMOS,XAVIER --
MISS JUMPER by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA(in the paint) 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SAM
07:14 42-39 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:05
SUB OUT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 07:05
SUB OUT by AMOS,XAVIER 07:05
SUB IN by DOTSON,KAYDE 07:05
SUB IN by RUBIN,MILES 07:05
TURNOVER  by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by LOGAN,SEAN
06:17 42-41 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LOGAN,SEAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DEVIN
TURNOVER  by DOTSON,KAYDE 05:57

05:57 STEAL  by LOGAN,SEAN
05:52 42-44 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BLUMS,ROBERTS(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 05:33
05:33 BLOCK  by BROWN,DEVIN

REBOUND OFF by RUBIN,MILES --
05:32 FOUL  by SCOVENS,JOSH

SUB OUT by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 05:32
SUB IN by AMOS,XAVIER 05:32
TURNOVER  by DOTSON,KAYDE 05:31

05:31 STEAL  by SCOVENS,JOSH
05:19 MISS 3PTR by BLUMS,ROBERTS

REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by AMOS,XAVIER 04:59
REBOUND OFF by RUBIN,MILES --
GOOD 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 04:53 45-44 V 1
ASSIST  by RUBIN,MILES --

04:27 TURNOVER  by BLUMS,ROBERTS
STEAL  by AMOS,XAVIER 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by BLUMS,ROBERTS
04:27 SUB IN by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER

GOOD 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 04:06 48-44 V 4
ASSIST  by RUBIN,MILES --
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 03:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47

03:47 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by SCOVENS,JOSH



03:47 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by SCOVENS,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEVIN
FOUL  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 03:10

03:10 48-47 V 1 GOOD FT by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
03:10 MISS FT by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:10 MISS FT by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOVENS,JOSH
02:53 48-50 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
GOOD LAYUP by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 02:22 50-50
ASSIST  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --
FOUL  by DOTSON,KAYDE 02:14

02:14 50-51 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,SAM
02:14 50-52 H 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,SAM
02:14 SUB OUT by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
02:14 SUB IN by BLUMS,ROBERTS

GOOD LAYUP by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 01:57 52-52
ASSIST  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --

01:57 FOUL  by SCOVENS,JOSH
01:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by RUBIN,MILES 01:57 53-52 V 1
01:35 53-55 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by SCOVENS,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,SEAN
00:44 MISS JUMPER by SCOVENS,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:39
MISS JUMPER by RUBIN,MILES(in the paint) 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOVENS,JOSH
FOUL  by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 00:16
SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,DEYWILK 00:16
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 00:16
SUB IN by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 00:16
SUB IN by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by BROWN,SAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 53-56 H 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,SAM
00:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,SAM
00:16 SUB IN by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER

GOOD 3PTR by DOTSON,KAYDE 00:01 56-56
00:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 SUB OUT by FRIEDRICHSEN,PARKER
00:00 SUB IN by BROWN,SAM

SUB OUT by DOTSON,KAYDE 00:00
SUB OUT by AMOS,XAVIER 00:00
SUB IN by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 00:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 00:00

00:00 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DEVIN
STEAL  by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 00:00

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Chicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Davidson
SUB OUT by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 05:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 05:00
SUB IN by DOTSON,KAYDE 05:00
SUB IN by AMOS,XAVIER 05:00

04:39 56-58 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,SEAN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SCOVENS,JOSH
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 04:08

04:08 STEAL  by BLUMS,ROBERTS
03:52 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by AMOS,XAVIER 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BLUMS,ROBERTS
03:13 56-60 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LOGAN,SEAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DOTSON,KAYDE 02:47 59-60 H 1
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,NICOLUS --

02:28 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SAM
REBOUND DEF by RUBIN,MILES --
MISS LAYUP by AMOS,XAVIER(in the paint) 01:57

01:57 BLOCK  by LOGAN,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BLUMS,ROBERTS

01:29 59-62 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SCOVENS,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by OLA-JOSEPH,JOSHUA 01:05
REBOUND OFF by DOTSON,KAYDE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LOGAN,SEAN
00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:49
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,NICOLUS 00:49
SUB OUT by AMOS,XAVIER 00:49
SUB IN by GLAZKOV,DANIIL 00:49
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ALEXANDER 00:49

00:29 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SAM
REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,KAYDE --
MISS LAYUP by DOTSON,KAYDE(in the paint) 00:19

00:19 BLOCK  by LOGAN,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOVENS,JOSH

00:14 59-64 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLUMS,ROBERTS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOVENS,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,KAYDE 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOVENS,JOSH


